

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7461/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2016 in WP No. 2141/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHEED ASHFAQ-ULLAH SOCIETY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.5102 of 2016.

Time for complying with the order of the High Court
is extended till 31st March, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Date: 2016.03.29
17:15:23 IST
Reason: