

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5102/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2016
in WP No. 19819/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBITION COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7461/2016

SLP(C) No. 9921/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 9010/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and directions and
exemption from filing O.T. and directions and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 9010/2016

Mr. Anup Chaudhary, learned senior counsel being assisted by
Mr. Chandra Prakash, learned counsel for the applicants seeks leave

of this Court to withdraw the interlocutory applications to approach the High Court, if it is permissible to do so, the applicant may approach the High Court.

The I.As. are permitted to be withdrawn.

SLP (C) Nos.5102 and 7461 of 2016

List these special leave petitions in the third week of October, 2016.

SLP (C) No.9921 of 2016

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

