

LISTING ON 17.10.2016

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 53

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5102 & 7461
OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION ...PETITIONER

-Versus-

AMBITION COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2016 with office report on 25.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

"xxx...xxxx.....xxx.....xxxxx....xxx
List these special leave petitions in the
third week of October, 2016"

SLP No. 5102/2016

It is submitted that there are total 4 Respondents. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 & Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate for Respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, though appeared before Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2016 and Respondent No. 3, though copy of SLP served upon the standing counsel i.e. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate. Hence service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP No. 7461 of 2016

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies, till date. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued to the respondents. Hence service of notice is not complete on the Respondents.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

