

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5102/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2016 in WP No. 19819/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBITION COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C) No.7461/2016

Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Saurav Mishra, AOR

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed after six weeks to enable the State of M.P. to file its counter affidavit.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)  
Court Master